

ITEM NO.141

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2703 OF 2011

VED PRAKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (AYURVEDA) & ANR.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present for the respondents.

Statement of case has been filed on behalf of the appellant but with a delay of 151 days. The delay in filing statement of case by the appellant is condoned.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file statement of case within 35 days thereafter.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |