

ITEM NO.102

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2703/2011

VED PRAKASH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (AYURVEDA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[ RAJ RANI NEGI ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2703 OF 2011

VED PRAKASH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (AYURVEDA)  
& ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned judgment, dated 06.10.2009, passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla in CWP No. 547 of 2006.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

.....J.  
[ INDIRA BANERJEE ]

.....J.  
[ SANJIV KHANNA ]

NEW DELHI,  
MAY 14, 2019.